ACT 130

An Act Providing for Two Paydays a Month for Public Employees and Making an Appropriation Therefor.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 5, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby further amended by adding thereto a new subsection to be numbered and to read as follows:

"Sec. 5-14.5. Salary periods. All employees shall be paid at least semimonthly unless otherwise provided by law."

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$57,200, or so much thereof as may be necessary, to the department of accounting and general services to carry out the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1961.

(Approved June 30, 1961.) S.B. 217.